PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Rehmann	04/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	20555 SH 249
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11739079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)238-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (262) 478-9353

Email: Rathepatentlaw@wi.rr.com
Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: PO Box 272400

Address Line 2: Records Manager, Intell. Property Adm.

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200602742-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Rathe

Total Attachments: 1

source=200602742assign#page1.tif

540.00 11.

PATENT REEL: 019197 FRAME: 0041 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200602742-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in f subsidiaries and affiliates, and do title and interest, including the righ entitled:	urtherance of my/our onereby assign and transfi	obligations to the Hewlett-Pac er to HPDC, its successors and	kard Company and its assigns, the entire right
MULTI-MODE ENCODER OUTPL	IT GENERATOR		
Filing Date:		Application No.:	
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its sucterms for which said Letters Paten same would have been held and er AND I/we hereby covenar we have not executed and will not that I/we will, each time a request is necessary or desirable to perfect the Patent, to HPDC, its successors, HPDC, or to its nominee, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and do everything possible to aid HPD enforce, for its or their own benefit countries provided the expenses we paid by HPDC;	nd substitutes for said applications of said Letters Parasions of said Letters Parasions of said Letters Parasions of said Letters Parasions of said Letters Parasions, assigns, nomine trespectively may be grapped by me/us had this at that I/we have full right execute any agreement is made, and without und the title to said invention assigns, nominees or learn facts respecting said in If proceedings, to sign all foreign applications, to nCC, its successors, assign, proper patent protection which may be incurred by and request the Commercial said request the	and any and all continuations, copplication for said Letters Patent to which may be granted therecatent. Is in my/our name for Letters Patent ees or legal representatives, to tanted, reissued or extended, as assignment, and transfer not be to convey the entire interest here in conflict herewith, and I/we fur the delay, execute and deliver all (s) or improvement(s), said apping a representatives, and I/we anvention(s) or improvement(s), said apping all rightful oaths and declar gns, nominees and legal representatives, and declar gns, nominees and legal representatives, or improvement(s) or improvement is sid invention(s) or improvement all disnake all rightful oaths and declar gns, nominees and legal representatives, or improvement is sid invention(s) or improvement of Patents and Tradema	tent in any country, to be the full end of the term or fully and entirely as the en made; rein assigned, and that I/ ther covenant and agree a such papers as may be dication and said Letters gree to communicate to said application and said claimers and divisionals, rations, and generally to sentatives to obtain and vernent(s) in any and all ation and assistance are
applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for sald invention(s) or impr be issued and granted on or as a re	to HPDC, as assigned overment(s), including an isult of the application afor direct the attorneys of retorney docket number as	of the entire right, title and inter y and all Letters Patent of the Loresald, in accordance with the te ecord to insert the serial number and title set forth above as soon	rest, any and all Letters Jnited States which may erms of this assignment. er and filing date of said
MWITNESS WHEREOF, I/w	e hereunto set my/our han	nd(s) and seal(s):	
LICER	THE TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY OF T	(Man) (7 2007
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	The state of the s	Date Assignment Signe	ed
David A. Rehmann		Date Application Signed	8 2207
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signe	3
State of)) ss.:		
County of	>		
	personally appeared	David A. Rehmann	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and de		oe the person who acknowledged t Notary Public My Commission Exc.	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019197 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

Rev 10/05(Assignment)